DAVENPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 207 2022-23 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

20	2022-23 SCHOOL MEAL PRICES	
	BREAKFAST	LUNCH
4 D. II T.C	2.50	
ADULTS	3.50	5.00
K-3	1.40	2.40
Gr. 4-6	1.60	2.60
Gr. 7-12	1.60	2.80
Reduced prices*	0.00	0.40
Milk		0.50

All breakfast and lunch prices include one half-pint of milk per meal.

NOTE: Parents will be promptly notified regarding unpaid meal charges.

Every household in the state, with school aged children, that is eligible as of August 1, 2009 for AFDC, Food Stamp, or FIP benefits will receive a document of certification in mid-August from DSHS. The certificate will contain the names and birth dates for each of the children in the household. The certificate, or a copy of it, can be used in lieu of the family application. The household must notify the school district when it is no longer eligible for the AFDC, Food Stamps, or FIP benefits and will then be required to complete the districts application to determine eligibility for free or reduced prices.

Driver's Ed Tuition	TBD
Pre-School Tuition Fee	\$265/month
	Free & Reduced \$165
Assiociated Student Body Card Fees:	
GRADES 1-5*	\$25
GRADE 6	\$30
GRADES 7-8	\$40
GRADES 9-12	\$50
Senior Citizen (65 and over)	\$45
Adult	\$55
High School Yearbook Fee	\$35
Middle School Yearbook Fee	\$5

Every student participating in school co-curricular activities must possess a current ASB card.

College in the HS Fee

receive a \$20 discount/credit.)

ASB card entitles possessor to free attendance to all non-tournament home athletic games. Students with ASB cards are normally allowed reduced fee entry to non-home athletic games.

\$40/Credit For Any Credits Over the Initial 10*(If you qualify for free or reduced meals you will

First 10 Credits are Free

*Students and children 5th grade and under must be accompanied by and under the supervision of an adult at all high school athletic events.

^{*}Eligibility for reduced or free breakfast/lunch determined by USDA guidelines based upon family application. Application information must be updated when changes in financial status occurs so that eligibility can be re-calculated.